A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORMAN, OKLAHOMA, GIVING THE SECRETARY OF THE CLEVELAND COUNTY ELECTION BOARD NOTICE OF A SPECIAL ELECTION ON JANUARY 10, 2023, TO GRANT OKLAHOMA GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY (OG&E) A FRANCHISE AGREEMENT.

- § 1. WHEREAS, Title 26 of the Oklahoma Statutes, §13-102, requires Notice of Election be given to the Secretary of the Cleveland County Election Board by Resolution of the City Council; and
- § 2. WHEREAS, the purpose of the Special Election is set forth in Ordinance O-2122-48, which is incorporated herein by reference; and
- § 3. WHEREAS, the Special Election is to be conducted on the 10th day of January, 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORMAN, OKLAHOMA:

§4. THAT, notice be given of the Special Election by transmittal of this Resolution to the Secretary of the Cleveland County Election Board.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 9th day of August, 2022.

	Mayor	
ATTEST:		
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		